590PR Series
DC Drives from 20 to 165A
2
Parker 590PR Series
DC Drives from 20 to 165A
1
Parker Hannifin
The global leader in motion and control technologies

dust free
Vibration Keep the drive being isolated from any
vibration source
Pollution Degree Pollution Degree 2
Protective
Earth
Permanent earthing is mandatory on all
units because the earth leakage current
exceeds 3.5mA ac/10mA dc under
normal  operating conditions.
Order code (Standard)
Armature
Current
Frame H(B) W(A) D(C+E2)
4Q
590PR-53220010-P00-U4 20A 1 415mm 170mm 175mm
590PR-53235010-P00-U4 35A 1 415mm 170mm 202mm
590PR-53245010-P00-U4 45A 1 415mm 170mm 202mm
590PR-53275020-P00-U4 75A 2 439mm 170mm 202mm
590PR-53311020-P00-U4 110A 2 439mm 170mm 240mm
590PR-53316520-P00-U4 165A 2 439mm 170mm 240mm
2Q
591PR-53220010-P00-U4 20A 1 415mm 170mm 175mm
591PR-53235010-P00-U4 35A 1 415mm 170mm 202mm
591PR-53245010-P00-U4 45A 1 415mm 170mm 202mm
591PR-53275020-P00-U4 75A 2 439mm 170mm 202mm
591PR-53311020-P00-U4 110A 2 439mm 170mm 240mm
591PR-53316520-P00-U4 165A 2 439mm 170mm 240mm
Protection
Overload
Overspeed
Thyristor Trigger Failure

DC Drives from 20 to 165A
EtherNet Communications Interface
Order Code: 6055/ENET/00
Supported
Protocols
Modbus/TCP and EtherNet IP
Communication 10/100M bits/s
Station Adress Selectable via switch or Internet Explorer
ControlNet Communications Interface
Order Code: 6055-CNET-00
Supported
Messages
Polled I/O
Station Address Selectable via software
DeviceNet Communications Interface
Order Code: 6055-DNET-00
Supported
Protocols
DeviceNet Drive Profile – Group 2
slave only
Station Addres DeviceNet Drive Profile – Group 2
slave only
Modbus Plus Communications Interface
Order Code: 6055/MBP/00
Supported
Protocols
Modbus Plus
Cabling RS485 2 or 4 wire
Communication
Speed
1 M bits/s
Station Address Selectable via software
CANopen Communications Interface
Order Code: 6055-CAN-00
Profile DS402
Supported
Messaged
SDO, PDO, NMT, SYNC
Communication
Speed
20K, 50K, 125K, 250K, 500K, 1M bits/s
Station Adress Selectable via Switch
PROFIBUS-DP Communications Interface
Order Code: 6055-PROF-00
Supported
Protocols
Profibus-DP
Communication
Speed
Automatically detected
Station Address Selectable via software
RS485/Modbus Communications Interface
Order Code: 6055-EI-00
Supported
Protocols
Modbus RTU, EI Bisynch ASCII
Cabling RS485 2 or 4 wire
Communication
Speed
300 - 115200 bits/s
Station Address Selectable via software
SSD Linknet Communications Interface
*Order Code: 6055/LNET/00
Supported
Protocols
Modbus UDP/IP Master
Modbus/TCP/ IP Slave
Accessories and Options
Features
• Communication cards can be factory fitted or purchased
separately for fitting on-site
• Dimensions HxWxD:127"mmx76.2"mmx25.4"mm
• LED indication of network and card status
Communication Cards
Description
The communication cards allow the DC590PR to be
connected to the most common industry standard
fieldbuses.
9
Parker 590PR Series
DC Drives from 20 to 165A
Analog feedback card
Order Codes Description
AH387775U005-1 Encoder Card,Output +5VDC
AH387775U012-1 Encoder Card,Output +12VDC
AH387775U015-1 Encoder Card,Output +15VDC
AH387775U024-1 Encoder Card,Output +24VDC
Order Codes Description
AH500935U001-1 Analog tachogenerator
Specifications
Maximum input frequency 100KHz